HD 45…
HD 46…
56 Humidity
The instruments of the series HD45 and HD46 are transmitters, indicators and
controllers, they measure and control, depending on the model, the following
environmental parameters:
• Relative humidity (RH)
• Ambient temperature (T)

Power
RH +T+ CO2
Examples of ordering codes
HD45 7BDVR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for temperature and CO2. Two
analogue outputs 0 ÷ 10V, one configurable relay to control temperature or CO2.
HD45 BVR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for CO2. Without display, with LED
indicators of the CO2 level, with analogue output 0 ÷ 10V, with relay.
HD45 17VR: Transmitter and regulator for humidity and temperature. Without
display, with two analogue outputs 0 ÷ 10V, one configurable relay to control
the humidity or temperature.
HD45 17DV: Transmitter and indicator for humidity and temperature. With display,
two analogue outputs 0 ÷ 10V, without relay.
HD45 7BSR: Transmitter and regulator for temperature and CO
2. Without display,
with RS485 output, no analogue output, with one configurable relay to control
temperature or CO
2.
HD46 17BDV: Transmitter and indicator for humidity, temperature and CO2. With
display, without keyboard, with three analogue outputs 0 ÷ 10V, without relays
and without RS485.
HD46 17BDTSR: Transmitter, indicator and regulator for humidity, temperature and
CO
2. Display and keyboard, three relay outputs, RS485 output.
HD46 17S: Humidity and temperature transmitter. No display and no keyboard, no
relays, with RS485 output.
Accessories
DeltaLog14.: Software for connecting to the PC via the serial output, for the
configuration of the instrument and data download. For operating systems from
Windows® 98 to Windows Vista®.
HDM46: Calibrated humidity and temperature replacement module (only for models
HD46…)
RS45: Not isolated serial connection cable with built-in adapter. USB connector for
PC and mini-USB connector for the serial port of the instrument. The cable
powers the instrument.
RS45I: Isolated serial connection cable with built-in adapter. USB connector for PC
and mini-USB connector for the serial port of the instrument. The cable does
not power the instrument.
HD45TCAL: The Kit includes the RS45 cable with built-in adapter and the CD-ROM
with the DeltaLog14 software for Windows operating systems. The cable is
provided with USB connector on the PC side and mini‑USB connector for the
serial port of the instrument.
HD45TCALI: The Kit includes the RS45I cable with built-in adapter and the CD-ROM
with the DeltaLog14 software for Windows operating systems. The cable is
provided with USB connector on the PC side and mini‑USB connector for the
serial port of the instrument.
Ordering codes
HD45	 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
V = Analog output 0÷10Vdc
S = RS485 output
R = Relay output
VR = Analog output 0÷10Vdc + relay
SR = RS485 + relay
It is not possible to have the analogue output when you have the RS485,
and vice versa.
D = With display
No character = without display
Sensors
17 = Relative humidity + temperature
7B = Temperature + CO2
B = CO2
HD46	 AVAILABLE OPTIONS
V = Analogue outputs 0÷10Vdc
S = Output RS485
R = Relay output
SR = RS485 output + relay outputs
It is not possible to have the analogue output when you have the RS485,
and vice versa.
Option V includes one analogue output for each measured quantity.
Options R and SR include one analogue output for each measured quantity.
D = With display
DT = With display and keyboard
No character = Without display and without keyboard
Option DT is available only together with option R or SR.
Sensors
17 = Humidity + temperature
17B = Humidity, temperature +CO2